GENERAL PRICE LIST These prices are effective as of May 15, 2023, and are subject to change without notice

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items
you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basicservices and
overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must purchase any items you did not specifically ask for, we
will explain the reason In writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you
selected.

Unless legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items not specifically asked for, you will be charged
only for those items you select. There may be extra charges for other items, such as cemetery fees and flowers.
Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff . _.262%
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements yousetect.
(This fee Is already included in our charge for direct cremation, immediate burial, forwarding or receiving remains
and all other packages offered).

This fee includes the following: Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to initial call,
arrangement conference, coordinating service plans with cemetery, crematory, and/or other parties involved in the
final disposition of the deceased, preparation of necessary forms for government agencies, and also covers
overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, liability insurance, and government
compliance costs.

Embalming _ T 2 Qther Preparation of The Body

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Dressing, Casketing and Cosmetology 395
Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain Hairdresser 75
arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want Autopsy or Anatomical Donation Care 195
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement Restorative Art Care 195
that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or Limited Preparation Care (1D Viewing) 155
immediate burial. Removal of Pacemaker (Cremation) 50
Refrigeration Care T a00 After one full week (Per Day) 35

A deceased individual may_r;a‘tw[)g'he[d in any;IaEe or in transit over 24 hours after death or pending final
disposition unless the decedent is maintained under refrigeration care at a temperature of 40 degrees Fahrenheit
or below or is embalmed.

Initial Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home 510 After Hours and Weekends Additional 125
Residential/Home Transfer Additional 75 Transfer to PBI Airport 195
Transfer For Anatomical Donation 250 Hearse 595
Limousine (Third-Party Service Provider) Quote Funeral Escorts (Third-Party Provider) Quote
Flower Transport Van 98 Service Van (In-Place of Hearse) 98

Use of Facllities, Staff & Equipment

Up To Four Hours Visitation Evening Prior to Service (Embalming Required) 615
One Hour ID Viewing for Immediate Family Only During Business Hours (Un-Embalmed) 295
On-Site Crematory ID Viewing and or Witness Cremation 30 Minutes Prior to Cremation Process 295
For Funeral Service, Memorial Service or Celebration of Life Service 615
For Graveside Service at Gravesite or Witness Burial 410
Saturday, Sunday or Holiday Additional Overtime 630 For Private Autopsy 550

Use of Facllities for Reception 695 Cookies, Drinks, Coffee at Our Facility —INC




Direct Cremation (up to 2991bs.} o 1500-1,685

Our charges for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, a
proportionate share of overhead costs, initial transfer of deceased to funeral home, and the act of cremation.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition material {(with or without an outside covering).
The containers we provide are; alternative containers such as a minimum cardboard container, fiberboard
cantainers or an unfinished wood box.

With Alternative Container Provided by Purchaser 1,580  With Alternative Container Provided by FH 1,685
Additional Charge for Persons 300 |bs. to 400 1bs. 695 Additional Charge for 401lbs. to 500 |bs. + 895

872.03 Florida Statute: It is unlawful to cremate a deceased hody prior to the expiration of 48 hours after death.

Additional Charge for Priority Cases (cremation to be performed within 48 hours following required hold) 195

Iimmediate Burial o 2,745 —4,080
Our charges for immediate burial (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, a
proportionate share of overhead costs, initial transfer of deceased to funeral home, and local transportation to

cemetery (using Service Van).

With Casket Provided by the Purchaser 2,745
With Cloth Covered Fiberboard Construction Casket (The Doeskin) 4,080

This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies, graveside services, or witnessing of the burial. Does not
include cash advances or regulatory fees.

rwarding of Remains to Another FuneralHome "~ ‘ 70
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff, a propomonate ‘share of overhead costs inttial
transfer of deceased to funeral home, preparation of body including embalming, and local transportation to Palm
Beach International Airport (PBI}).

This charge does not Include visitation or ceremonies and applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only.
Does not include merchandise, cash advances or regulatory fees. You may choose any casket available on our
Casket Price List.

Recelving Remains from Another FuneralHome " 2,325
Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff a proportionate share of overhead costs, care of
deceased, transportation of deceased to funeral home from airport and to cemetery or crematory.

This charge does not include visitation or ceremenies, including witnessing of burfal. Does not include
merchandise, cash advances or regulatory fees.

Anatomlcal Donation — Transfer to Medical School B ' 1,925
Our charge includes the limited Basic Services of Funeral Director & Staff, transportatlon from place of death to
funeral home, embalming, transportation to anatomical donation facility, and obtaining necessary authorizations.

This charge does not include visitation, ceremanies, cash advances and regulatory fees.




Merchandise

Rental Casket 1,265
Dak, Satin Medium Tutone Timber Shaded Finish

Includes Rosetan Crepe Interior Alternative

Container Insert constructed of Cardboard

Alternative Containers / Cremation Caskets 95-953
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

Burial Caskets 1,335 - 5,550

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

Cremation Urns & Keepsakes Starting at 25
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

Airline Combination Transfer Container 225
Airline Air Tray (protecting casket) 195
Metal Transfer Case (Zeigler Case) 450
Metal Transfer Case (Zeigler Pack) 550

Miscellaneous Services

Expediting of the Cremation Process 195

Separating of Ashes into Separate Urns or Keepsakes 10 each

Priority Express Mail {mailing of loved one’s ashes) 175

Delivery of Loved One’s Ashes 98

Unattended Sea Scattering Starting at 350
Pictures & certificate containing GPS coordinates included
along with a respectful and dignified brief ceremony
provided by the captain to honor your loved one in your
ahsence,

Attended Sea Scattering (6 individuals) Startingat 695
Ability to fully tailor your trip, ceremony and certificate.
Up to 2.5 hours of vessel time included

Retrieval of Certified Death Certificates 98
Filing of Death Certificate 95
Amendment of Death Certificate 95
Secure Storage of Loved One's Ashes per Day 15

Placement of Death Notice or Obituary 50

Merchandise Miscellaneous

Precautionary Removal Pouch 100
Crucifix/Cross 25
Shiva Memorial Candle 25
Round or Square Memortal Candle 125
Tribute Photo Blankets 175
Tribute Flag Cases Startingat 125

Memorialization & Personalization

Prayer Cards with Photo (per 50) 75
Lamination of Prayer Cards (per 50} 40
Guest Register Book Options Starting at 45

Thank You Cards (per box 25) 15
Memorial Folders (per 100) Startingat 95
Basic Engraving of Name & Dates 75
Additional Engraving Starting at 125
Engraved Tribute Chain 125
Tribute Video {25 pictures) 175
Each Additional Picture 3.00 each
Online Memorial Tribute 35

Memorial Packages

Premium Memorial Package 335
Preferred Memorial Package 245
Basic Memorial Package 170
Children Memorial Package 140

Memorial Packages Include Guest Book,
100 Mermorial Folders or Prayer Cards

and Two Boxes (25 each) Thank You Cards.
Each Package Represents Quality
Improvements.

Custom Printing Starting with 125

Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders 1.35 each



Immediate Dignified Cremation

(Family Managed Onsite Crematory)

$1,685.00 In Petson Guidance
$1,285.00 Online Arrangements

This offering is meant for those families whom
for now, won't be requiring our guidance or assistance
in planning last viewing rights or ceremonies.

Bringing your loved one into our care

Onsite Refrigeration Care and Management
Administrative Duties and Responsibilities
Medical Examiner’s Cremation Approval Fee
Minimum Required Alternative Cremation
Container (cardboard)

Respectful and dignified, brief ceremony provided
by Funeral Director to honor your loved one in
your absence

The Cremation Itself

Minimum Plastic Container for Ashes

Cremation Certificate

Communication Commitment with Progress Updates

Should you choose to upgrade minimum merchandise shown
In this offering from the following credits will be applied;

Minimum Alternative Cremation Container - $95.00
Minimum Plastic Container for Ashes - $25.00




Family Time
Followed by
Dignified Cremation
(Family Managed Onsite Crematory)

$1,995.00

This offering is meant for those families wishing
to spend a precious hour with their loved one
prior to cremation taking place in a comfortable
intimate private setting.

Bringing your loved one into our care
Onsite Refrigeration Care and Management
Necessary Preparation of your loved one
One hour of precious time spent with your
Loved one

Cookies, Sodas, Water and Coffee
Administrative Duties and Responsibilities
Medical Examiner’s Cremation Approval Fee






